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FROM: Ms. Brenda Mashifane, Tel: (012) 215 5877 / 06C 998 5507, Email: Brenda.Mashifane@treasury.qov.za

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT: RT233-2023: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WHEELCHAIRS,
SEATING SYSTEMS, POSITIONERS AND COMMODES TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD
1 AUGUST 2023 TO 31 JULY 2028

1. The commencement date for the RT233-2023 confract is 1 August 2023 and will expire on
31 July 2028
2. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance

with Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance
Management Act, 1999 (Act 1 of 1999). The Special Conditions of Contract are
supplementary to that of the General Conditions of Contract. Where, however, the Special
Conditions of Contract conflict with the General Conditions of Contract, the Special
Conditions of Contract will prevail.

3. The contract circular for the afore-mentioned contract distributed to user departments by
the National Treasury constitutes the official pricing and binding supply agreement between
the contractor and the State. End-user institutions are therefore prohibited from making any
amendments of any nature to the contract.

4. The National Treasury Will communicate all amendments, if any, to the user instifutions. It

would only be on the receipt of such notification from the National Treasury that user

institutions can affect any changes to this confract.

5. From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the correctness of the
supplier's invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract.

6. Should there be any variances between invoice prices and the contract price as reflected
in the contract circular, user institutions should query such variances with the relevant
contractor prior to processing payment. Payment of prices other than the contract prices

will be regarded as a fruitless expenditure.
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7. Please find attached the following documents for your information:
7.1. Annexure A: Contract Circular

7.2. Annexure B: Contract Pricing

7.3. Annexure C: Special Conditions of Contract

7.4, Annexure D: General Conditions of Contract

8. The following Government Institutions will participate in this contract:

| CONTACT ~ TELEPHONE

PARTICIPANTS E-MAIL ADDRESS

. PERSON/S ~ NUMBER/S

" Ezgﬁgal Department  of Mr M Tshivhase (012) 395 8026 Maluta. Tshivhase@health.gov.za
9. gepgrtment of Correctional Mr Sam Mohuba (012) 307 2030 Sam.mohuba@dcs.gov.za
ervices
3. | Department of Defense LtCol D.JEngela | (012) 4022788 | David-Engela@dod.mil.za
4 | Eastern Cape Ms Z Mnukwana (040) 608 9505 Zanele.Mnukwana@echealth.gov
Department of Health .za
5. | Gauteng Mr S Rabothata 082 301 2603 Simon.Rabothata@gauteng.gov.za
' Department of Health ) i
6. Gauten_g Department of Ms N Dube 071 474 6467 Nonhle.Dube@gauteng.gov.za
Education
Kwa-Zulu Natal ‘ Reka.deonundhan@kznhealth.gov.z
7. Department of Health: Ms R Deonundhan | (033) 815 8361 a
Limpopo . .
8. Department of Health Ms L Stols {015) 293 6169 Stolsmarie@gmail.com
Western Cape Franklin.Booyson@westerncape.go
9. Department of Health Mr F. Booysen (021) 483 9253 V.23
Mpumalanga . .
10. Department of Health Mr C Sibiya (013) 766 3202 CecilS@mpuhealth.gov.za
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" CONTRACTOR

REPUBLIC OF S8QUTH AFRICA

CSD NUMBER  CONTACT
f ' . PERSON

POSTAL
ADDRESS

Names and addresses of contractors and other relevant information:

- TELEPHO
NUMBER

E-MAIL ADDRESS

CE Mobility | MAAAD058838 Rodney Outram | P O Box 516 (011} Rodnevcemobilitv.co.za
Wheelchairs (Pty) Ltd Maraisburg 210 8300
1700
Medifoam cc t/a Foam MAAA0025866 | Carla Mulder 394 Voortrekker | (021) info@foamwarehouse.co.za
Warehouse Road 911 0331
New Horizon Metals cc | MAAACO74071 Sagren Naidoo P O Box 40159 | {031)674 nhmetals@telkomsa.net
Redhil 7380
Durban
Shonaquip {Pty) Ltd MAAAD0015914 | Shona 45 lester Road | (021) Shona@shonaquip.co.za
Medonald Wynberg 797 8239
7800 '
Supra Healthcare MAAADQ15240 | David Burnstein | P O Box 178 (011) Daveb@suprahealthcars.co
Johannesburg (Pty) Ltd Isando | 049 4100 m
Kempton Park
1600
Thokomala Mobility MAAADDS4737 Hao-cheng Lien | P O Box 20761 (@31) Sales.gov@thokomala.com
Services {Pty) Ltd Durban North 564 3330 Info@thokomala.com
4016
Timion NPC MAAAD155341 Daniel Meyer P O Box 4404 {042) Orders@timion.org
Aston Bay 293 4296
6332
Wilmartan t/a Solutions | MAAAD351925 | Marius Jansen P O Box 5541 (021) Marius@wheelchair.co.za
Medical van Rensburg Tygervalley 592 3370
7536
MR. MOTHUSHI MOIFO.
ACTING CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
DATE: 1 AUGUST 2023
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